FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-09-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101658114

RECORDATION

EET

3-28-01

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New New	∠ Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document 10 # 101563274	Effective Date Morgor Morgor Morgor	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Weiger	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other Non-profit corporation	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Committee on Investments of Employee Benefit Assets ("CIEBA") June 28, 2000		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other Non-profit corporation		
✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Association for Financial Professionals, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2) 7315 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 600 West		
Address (line 3) Bethesda	Maryland 20814-3214	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
✓ Other Non-profit corporation	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM.	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0110 2051	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (fine 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-785-9500
Name Douglas W. Macdonald and Arthur L. Herold
Address (line 1) Webster, Chamberlain & Bean
Address (line 2) Suite 1000
Address (line 3) 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20006-4693
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
76037185
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗹 Deposit Account 🔝
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Douglas W. Macdonald /// W.M. March 27, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

7 - 1 3 - - -

AGREEMENT TO CONDITIONALLY ASSIGN ALL RIGHTS IN THE TRADEMARK "CIEBA"

This agreement is made by and between the Association for Financial Professionals ("AFP"), a Delaware Nonprofit Corporation and the Executive Committee of CIEBA, Inc., a New York Nonprofit Corporation, this first day of June 2000.

WHEREAS, the Committee on Investments of Employee Benefit Assets, an incorporated association, ("CIEBA", became a committee within AFP.)

WHEREAS the Executive Committee of CIEBA. Inc., filed an Intent to Use application for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. _____, "CIEBA" (the "Mark"), application received April 28, 2000; and,

WHEREAS the Executive Committee of CIEBA, Inc. assigned the application for the Mark, and the subsequent registration and use thereof to AFP; and

WHEREAS the members of the Executive Committee of CIEBA, Inc., are also members of the Executive Committee of CIEBA, and

WHEREAS AFP desires to complete the application process, acquire and use the Mark upon registration thereof;

IT IS AGREED THAT for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, should at a later date the members of the Executive Committee of CIEBA completely disaffiliate with AFP, AFP will

- cease its use of the Mark and assign all rights in the Mark to whatever (i) entity the Executive Committee of CIEBA Identifies, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof,
- remove the AFP designation from all publications, databases and URL (ii) names associated with CIEBA and cease its use of all such CIEBA property, and
- (iii) transfer all CIEBA reserves to whatever entity the Executive Committee of CIEBA identifies.

It is also agreed that AFP shall use the Mark solely in connection with the business and activities of CIEBA, as authorized by the CIEBA Executive Committee.

Assóciation

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Executive Committee of CIEBA, Inc., of 80 State Street, Albany, NY 12207-2543, hereby revokes a previous power of attorney to William F. Riesmeyer III and hereby appoints DOUGLAS W. MACDONALD and ARTHUR L. HEROLD, both of Webster, Chamberlain & Bean, 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 1000, Washington, DC 20006, Phone No. (202) 785-9500, and both members of the Bar of the District of Columbia, as Applicant's attorneys for the prosecution of this application and to transact all business in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate and requests that all communications in connection therewith be sent to them at the above address.

Executive Committee of CIEBA, Inc.

Name: Gary A. Glynn

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

12-6-08

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0187